COMPANY HAVING A SHARE CAPITAL MEMORANDUM OF ASSOCIATION

OF

STOCK FINANCE TRADE

Each subscriber to this memorandum of association wishes to form a company under the Companies Act 2006 and agrees to become a member of the Company and to take at least one share.

Name of each subscriber

Authentication by each subscriber

JASON GIESBRECHT

Date 4 August 2016

Statement of Compliance

I confirm the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 as to registration have been complied with.

Name: JASON GIESBRECHT

Authenticated YES

Authorisation

Authoriser Designation: subscriber Authenticated YES

Individual Person with Significant Control details

Names: JASON GIESBRECHT **UNITED STATES** Country/State Usually Resident: Date of Birth: **/12/1988 Nationality: **UNITED STATES** Service Address: 912 PARK AVE KETCHIKAN **ALASKA** 99901 USA The subscribers confirm that each person named as an individual PSC in this application knows that their particulars are being supplied as part of this application.

document (1)-7.pdf

10314405

Initial Shareholdings

Name: JASON GIESBRECHT

Address 912 PARK AVE KETCHIKAN Class of Shares: ORDINARY

ALASKA

99901 Number of shares: 1
USA Currency: USD

Nominal value of each 1

share:

Amount unpaid: 1
Amount paid: 0

Proposed Officers

Company Director 1

Type: Person

Full Forename(s): MR JASON

Surname: GIESBRECHT

Service Address: 10 WOODSIDE WAY

SURREY REDHILL

UNITED KINGDOM RH1 4DB

Country/State Usually

UNITED STATES

Resident:

Date of Birth: **/12/1988 Nationality: UNITED STATES

Occupation: DIRECTOR

The subscribers confirm that the person named has consented to act as a director.

FILE COPY



OF A PRIVATE LIMITED COMPANY

Company Number 10314405

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales, hereby certifies that

STOCK FINANCE TRADE

is this day incorporated under the Companies Act 2006 as a private company, that the company is limited by shares, and the situation of its registered office is in England and Wales

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, on 5th August 2016



* N103144055 *





The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006